
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:566
ANSWERED ON:28.02.2000
CONVERSION OF PETROL VEHICLES INTO DIESEL VEHICLES .
MANIBHAI RAMJIBHAI CHAUDHARY

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to impose a ban on converting the petrol vehicles into diesel vehicles;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the number of vehicles converted during the last three years?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT
( DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN )
(a) No, Sir.
(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
(c) No such data is being compiled by this Ministry.
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